

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27440/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 20/01/2009 in CMWP No.54351/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S.SHRI BALAJI CHEMICALS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C) NO. 27443 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 27444 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 27445 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 27447 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 27448 of 2009

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all these matters, Petitioner is granted one week's
time to take steps for service on the unserved
Respondents, failing which the Special Leave Petitions
would stand dismissed for non-prosecution qua the unserved
respondents without further reference to the Court.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master